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Bears of Blue River Festival Runs & Walk - 8/23/2008

Shelbyville
Rankings
10k Run RR Mixed
Comp# Name Team Time Points

1 923 Mays-Sulewski, Lucie W38 Westfield, IN 36:52.73

2 869 Lubbe, Craig M38 Shelbyville, IN 40:28.43

3 899 Castle, Chikage W37 New Palestine, IN 41:48.54

4 904 Evans, Jim M59 Greenfield, IN 43:06.55

5 903 Weaver, Rich M43 Indianapolis, IN 43:17.07

6 871 Ludlow, Kyle M29 Acton, IN 44:20.28

7 889 Steenbarger, Julie W37 Needham, IN 46:07.01

8 919 Barnett, Barry M50 Franklin, IN 46:57.01

9 846 Gosnell, Steve M45 Shelbyville, IN 47:04.22
10 909 Goble, Bill M40 Greenwood, IN 47:04.69
11 830 Allen, Steve M52 Shelbyville, IN 47:11.76
12 890 Varchetti, Larry M61 Indianapolis, IN 47:13.96
13 840 Czalplinski, Teresa W44  Fountaintown, IN 48:33.66
14 922 Fox, Lynn W45  Shelbyville, IN 49:43 .66
15 892 Wallace, Mike M53 Shelbyville, IN 49:43.99
16 927 Fix, Leslie M56 Shelbyville, IN 49:57.25
17 898 Sipes, Jacob M30 Shelbyville, IN 50:40.94
18 883 Sheaffer, Jill w41 Waldron, IN 50:46.23
19 882 Shaeffer, Steve M46 Waldron, IN 50:46.93
20 831 Anderson, Todd M40 Shelbyville, IN 52:21.20
21 897 Witte, Tammy W35 Shelbyville, IN 52:31.82
22 901 Fralich, Clark M45 New Palestine, IN 52:57.60
23 856 Hummerickhouse, Stephanie W36 Indianapolis, IN 55:00.01
24 908 Surbaugh, William M65 Anderson, IN 57:46.84
25 873 McKenney, Mike M37 Flat Rock, IN 58:45.54
26 853 Higdon, Shelly W38 Fairland, IN 58:45.78
27 876 Moore, Tania W30 Wwaldron, IN 58:51.47
28 835 Bedwell, Michele W42 Shelbyville, IN 1:01:28.24
29 842 Fleming, Phyllis W54  Shelbyville, IN 1:01:39.05
30 867 Linville, Rita W60 Shelbyville, IN 1:02:23.10
31 866 Linville, Mike M62 Shelbyville, IN 1:05:22.64
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Bears of Blue River Festival Runs & Walk - 8/23/2008

Event 2 10k Run RR Mixed

Shelbyville
Rankings

Name Age Team Avg Mile Finals Points

30-34 Results - Women

1 Moore, Tania W30 Waldron, IN 9:28.4 58:51.47
35-39 Results - Women

1 Mays-Sullewski, Lucie w38 Westfield, IN 5:56.1 36:52.73

2 Castle, Chikage W37 New Palestine, IN 6:43.8 41:48.54

3 Steenbarger, Julie W37 Needham, IN 7:25.3 46:07.01

4 Witte, Tammy W35 Shelbyville, IN 8:27.3 52:31.82

5 Hummerickhouse, Stephani W36 Indianapolis, IN 8:51.1 55:00.01

6 Higdon, Shelly W38 Fairland, IN 9:27.5 58:45.78
40-44 Results - Women

1 Czalplinski, Teresa W44 Fountaintown, IN 7:48.9 48:33.66

2 Sheaffer, Jill W41 Waldron, IN 8:10.3 50:46.23

3 Bedwell, Michele w42 Shelbyville, IN 9:53.6 1:01:28.24
45-49 Results - Women

1 Fox, Lynn w45 Shelbyville, IN 8:00.2 49:43.66
50-54 Results - Women

1 Fleming, Phyllis W54 Shelbyville, IN 9:55.3 1:01:39.05
60-64 Results - Women

1 Linville, Rita W60 Shelbyville, IN 10:02.4 1:02:23.10
25-29 Results - Men

1 Ludlow, Kyle M29 Acton, IN 7:08.2 44:20.28
30-34 Results - Men

1 Sipes, Jacob M30 Shelbyville, IN 8:09.4 50:40.94
35-39 Results - Men

1 Lubbe, Craig M38 Shelbyville, IN 6:30.9 40:28.43

2 McKenney, Mike M37 Flat Rock, IN 9:27.4 58:45.54
40-44 Results - Men

1 Weaver, Rich M43 Indianapolis, IN 6:58.0 43:17.07

2 Goble, Bill M40 Greenwood, IN 7:34.6 47:04.69

3 Anderson, Todd M40 Shelbyville, IN 8:25.6 52:21.20
45-49 Results - Men

1 Gosnell, Steve M45 Shelbyville, IN 7:34.6 47:04.22

2 Shaeffer, Steve M46 Waldron, IN 8:10.4 50:46.93

3 Fralich, Clark M45 New Palestine, IN 8:31.4 52:57.60
50-54 Results - Men

1 Barnett, Barry M50 Franklin, IN 7:33.4 46:57.01

2 Allen, Steve M52 Shelbyville, IN 7:35.8 47:11.76

3 Wallace, Mike M53 Shelbyville, IN 8:00.3 49:43.99
55-59 Results - Men

1 Evans, Jim M59 Greenfield, IN 6:56.3 43:06.55

2 Fix, Leslie M56 Shelbyville, IN 8:02.4  49:57.25
60-64 Results - Men

1 Varchetti, Larry M61 Indianapolis, IN 7:36.1 47:13.96

2 Linville, Mike M62 Shelbyville, IN 10:31.3 1:05:22.64
65-69 Results - Men

1 Surbaugh, William M65 Anderson, IN 9:18.0 57:46.84



AllTrax Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 9:19 AM 8/23/2008 Page 1
Bears of Blue River Festival Runs & Walk - 8/23/2008

Shelbyville
Rankings
5k Run RR Mixed
Comp# Name Team Time Points
1 852 Harris, James M44 Indianapolis, IN 17:21.30
2 917 Kendall, Josh M28 Greenfield, IN 17:39.43
3 854 Holzhausen, Amanda W34 McCordsville, IN 19:50.59
4 920 Swank, Ken M49 Indianapolis, IN 19:57.85
5 912 Banpua, Michael M14 Maple Grove, MN 20:47.10
6 851 Harris, Cindy W39 Indianapolis, IN 21:34.96
7 880 Sangl, Keith M40 Shelbyville, IN 21:48.85
8 906 Yeend, Rob M37 Edinburgh, IN 23:03.13
9 832 Apsley, Marsha W35 Shelbyville, IN 23:10.91
10 863 Kreinhop, Bill M43 Shelbyville, IN 23:17.01
11 907 Findley, David M38 Martinsville, IN 23:53.03
12 849 Harding, Ken M45 Shelbyville, IN 24:08.16
13 860 Koth, Ashlie W13 Shelbyville, IN 25:02.77
14 859 Jevtic, Elaine W47 Shelbyville, IN 25:11.08
15 910 Goble, Kevin M55 Morristown, IN 25:41.17
16 911 Bonpua, Mallory W46 Maple Grove, MN 25:45.42
17 848 Haehl, Mike M32 Shelbyville, IN 25:58.58
18 926 Benedict, Ed M45 Shelbyville, IN 26:04.81
19 864 Linville, Andy M36 Shelbyville, IN 26:15.50
20 915 Hirato, Hirato M13 Unattached 26:36.39
21 900 Williams, Amy W39 Shelbyville, IN 26:42.33
22 837 Burwell, Linda W49 Shelbyville, IN 27:15.21
23 921 Findley, Ray M57 Morgantown, IN 27:49.33
24 924 Cherry, Jason M10 Shelbyville, IN 28:02.14
25 868 Lubbe, Alex W12 Shelbyville, IN 28:15.51
26 870 Lubbe, Danielle W9 Shelbyville, IN 28:33.03
27 857 Hunton, Sarah W57 Shelbyville, IN 29:11.34
28 896 Williams, Clay M50 Greenwood, IN 29:20.10
29 885 Smith, Theresa W40 Indianapolis, IN 29:21.35
30 850 Harmon, Don M66 Indianapolis, IN 29:21.48
31 902 Brat, Troy M48 Shelbyville, IN 29:29.27
32 893 Watson, Bobbi W34 Shelbyville, IN 30:52.69
33 894 Watson, Ryan M36 Shelbyville, IN 30:53.75
34 861 Koth, Eva W11 Shelbyville, IN 31:04.26
35 879 Robinson, Sara W70 Shelbyville, IN 31:07.58
36 847 Griffith, Jay M46 Shelbyville, IN 31:24.79
37 884 Smith, Byron M58 Camby, IN 31:37.67
38 881 Sedam, Billy M80 Indianapolis, IN 31:56.27
39 905 Hill, Scott M40 New Palestine, IN 32:13.91
40 855 Holzhausen, Suzanne W7 McCordsville, IN 32:15.89
41 836 Blackford, Nancy W46 Fountaintown, IN 32:39.77
42 858 Hurst, Chris W46 Shelbyville, IN 32:42.59
43 865 Linville, Jennifer W33 Shelbyville, IN 33:00.29
44 838 Corley, David M49 Fairland, IN 33:11.57
45 925 Caplinger-Cherry, Shelly W40 Shelbyville, IN 33:34.18
46 918 Thurston, Josh M30 Shelbyville, IN 34:03.03
47 862 Koth, Heather W29 Shelbyville, IN 34:29.55
48 895 West, Edna W78 Middletown, IN 34:46.02
49 834 Barone, John M49 Shelbyville, IN 35:13.39
50 833 Badgley-Paxton, Angela W38 Shelbyville, IN 36:24.88
51 886 Spahr, Scott M40 Shelbyville, IN 36:28.78
52 929 Fleming, JB M32 Cincinnati, OH 37:31.36
53 841 Fleming, John M60 Shelbyville, IN 37:47.99
54 916 Johnson, Anita W45 Shelbyville, IN 40:02.01
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....5k Run RR Mixed

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

877
878
829
930
928
839
843
845
888
887
844
872
914
913
874

Parker, Kristin
Raje, Anjali
Agullana, Leon
Gerline, Marlene
Smith, Sharon
Creel, Cathy
Geiger, Mary Ann
Gooding, Carrie
Spurling, Sylvia
Spurling, Larry
Gibbs, Amy
McKenney, Erin
Sano, Yoko
Hensley, Nisa
McKenney, Tony

w38
w38
M72
w48
W60
W53
we7
w24
wel
M60
w38
w27
w31
W55
M38
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Shelbyville
Rankings

Shelbyville, IN
Carmel, IN
Albany, IN
Edinburgh, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Flat Rock, IN
Kambara, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Flat Rock, IN

40:47.16
40:55.71
41:16.65
44:11.98
44:43.70
45:26.82
46:27.60
46:28.35
47:48.33
47:48_.33
47:49.14
51:21.80
51:38.11
51:44 .97
51:45.53
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Shelbyville
Rankings
Event 1 5k Run RR Mixed
Name Age Team Avg Mile Finals Points

9 & Under Results - Women

1 Lubbe, Danielle W9 Shelbyville, IN 9:11.4 28:33.03

2 Holzhausen, Suzanne W7 McCordsville, IN 10:23.1 32:15.89
10-14 Results - Women

1 Koth, Ashlie W13 Shelbyville, IN 8:03.7 25:02.77

2 Lubbe, Alex W12 Shelbyville, IN 9:05.8 28:15.51

3 Koth, Eva W11l Shelbyville, IN 10:00.1 31:04.26
15-24 Results - Women

1 Gooding, Carrie w24 Shelbyville, IN 14:57.5 46:28.35
25-29 Results - Women

1 Koth, Heather W29 Shelbyville, IN 11:06.2 34:29.55

2 McKenney, Erin W27 Flat Rock, IN 16:32.0 51:21.80
30-34 Results - Women

1 Holzhausen, Amanda W34 McCordsville, IN 6:23.3 19:50.59

2 Watson, Bobbi W34 Shelbyville, IN 9:56.4 30:52.69

3 Linville, Jennifer W33 Shelbyville, IN 10:37.4  33:00.29

4 Sano, Yoko W31 Kambara, IN 16:37.2 51:38.11
35-39 Results - Women

1 Harris, Cindy W39 Indianapolis, IN 6:56.8 21:34.96

2 Apsley, Marsha W35 Shelbyville, IN 7:27.7 23:10.91

3 Williams, Amy W39 Shelbyville, IN 8:35.8 26:42.33

4 Badgley-Paxton, Angela W38 Shelbyville, IN 11:43.3 36:24.88

5 Parker, Kristin w38 Shelbyville, IN 13:07.7 40:47.16

6 Raje, Anjali w38 Carmel, IN 13:10.5 40:55.71

7 Gibbs, Amy w38 Shelbyville, IN 15:23.5 47:49.14
40-44 Results - Women

1 Smith, Theresa W40 Indianapolis, IN 9:27.0 29:21.35

2 Caplinger-Cherry, Shelly W40 Shelbyville, IN 10:48.3 33:34.18
45-49 Results - Women

1 Jevtic, Elaine w47 Shelbyville, IN 8:06.4 25:11.08

2 Bonpua, Mallory w46 Maple Grove, MN 8:17.5 25:45 .42

3 Burwell, Linda W49 Shelbyville, IN 8:46.4 27:15.21

4 Blackford, Nancy W46 Fountaintown, IN 10:30.8 32:39.77

5 Hurst, Chris w46 Shelbyville, IN 10:31.7 32:42.59

6 Johnson, Anita w45 Shelbyville, IN 12:53.2 40:02.01

7 Gerline, Marlene W48 Edinburgh, IN 14:13.6 44:11.98
50-54 Results - Women

1 Creel, Cathy W53 Shelbyville, IN 14:37.7 45:26.82
55-59 Results - Women

1 Hunton, Sarah W57 Shelbyville, IN 9:23.7 29:11.34

2 Hensley, Nisa W55 Shelbyville, IN 16:39.4 51:44.97
60-64 Results - Women

1 Smith, Sharon W60 Shelbyville, IN 14:23.8 44:43.70

2 Spurling, Sylvia W61 Shelbyville, IN 15:23.3 47:48.33
65-69 Results - Women

1 Geiger, Mary Ann W67 Shelbyville, IN 14:57.3 46:27.60
70-99 Results - Women

1 Robinson, Sara W70 Shelbyville, IN 10:01.2 31:07.58

2 West, Edna W78 Middletown, IN 11:11.5 34:46.02
10-14 Results - Men

1 Banpua, Michael M14 Maple Grove, MN 6:41.4 20:47.10

2 Hirato, Hirato M13 Unattached 8:33.9 26:36.39

3 Cherry, Jason M10 Shelbyville, IN 9:01.5 28:02.14
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....Event 1 5k Run RR Mixed

25-29 Results - Men
1 Kendall, Josh
30-34 Results - Men

1 Haehl, Mike

2 Thurston, Josh

3 Fleming, JB
35-39 Results - Men

1 Yeend, Rob

2 Findley, David

3 Linville, Andy

4 Watson, Ryan

5 McKenney, Tony
40-44 Results - Men

1 Harris, James

2 Sangl, Keith

3 Kreinhop, Bill

4 Hill, Scott

5 Spahr, Scott
45-49 Results - Men
Swank, Ken
Harding, Ken
Benedict, Ed
Brat, Troy
Griffith, Jay
Corley, David
Barone, John
50-54 Results - Men

1 Williams, Clay
55-59 Results - Men

1 Goble, Kevin

2 Findley, Ray

3 Smith, Byron
60-64 Results - Men

1 Fleming, John

2 Spurling, Larry
65-69 Results - Men

1 Harmon, Don
70-99 Results - Men

1 Sedam, Billy

2 Agullana, Leon
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M66

M80
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Shelbyville

Rankings

Greenfield, IN

Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Cincinnati, OH

Edinburgh, IN
Martinsville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Flat Rock, IN

Indianapolis, IN
Shelbyville, IN
Shelbyville, IN
New Palestine, IN
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Indianapolis, IN

Indianapolis, IN
Albany, IN
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